

3 IN 1 WIRELESS CHARGER STAND

USER MANUAL

PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

This product is a 3-in-1 multi-function wireless charger that supports the iPhone magnetic absorption series of mobile phones, iWatch, AirPods and other devices that supports Qi standard charge.

This product supports simultaneous charging of multiple devices, and you can also place the mobile phone vertically or horizontally it does not affect charging and can be used as a mobile phone holder to watch your favorite videos during charging.



LIGHT INDICATOR:

- Stanby-white light
- Phone charging-green light
- iWatch charging-white and blue light
- Bluetooth Earbuds charging-white and blue light
- iWatch + Bluetooth Earbuds-white and blue light
- Phone + iWatch + Bluetooth Earbuds-green and blue light

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

This product supports QC3.0 fast charging input. It is recommended that the input power be above 18W to achieve full power load of all wireless outputs. If the power supply power is lower than 18W, the output power may be insufficient or unstable, resulting in multiple charging outputs not working at the same time.

This product provides up to 15W wireless charging output, and mobile phone output supports 15W, 10W, 7.5W and 5W; iWatch output supports up to 2.5W, Bluetooth wireless charging earbuds output supports up to 3W.

CARGADOR INALÁMBRICO 3 EN 1

MANUAL DE USUARIO

PRESENTACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Este producto es un cargador inalámbrico multifunción 3 en 1 que soporta la serie de teléfonos móviles de carga magnética iPhone, iWatch, AirPods y otros dispositivos que soportan la carga estándar Qi.

Este producto soporta la carga simultánea de múltiples dispositivos, facilitando colocar el teléfono móvil vertical u horizontal sin afectar a la carga, pudiendo ser utilizado como soporte para visualizar el teléfono móvil mientras se carga.



INDICADOR LUMINOSO:

- En espera-luz blanca
- Teléfono cargando-luz verde
- Carga del iWatch: luz blanca y azul
- Auriculares Bluetooth cargando-luz blanca y azul
- iWatch + auriculares Bluetooth: luz blanca y azul
- Teléfono + iWatch + auriculares Bluetooth: luz verde y azul

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO:

Este producto es compatible con la entrada de carga rápida QC3.0. Se recomienda que la potencia de entrada sea superior a 18W para conseguir la carga completa de todas las salidas inalámbricas. Si la potencia de la fuente de alimentación es inferior a 18W, la potencia de salida puede ser insuficiente o inestable, lo que provocará que la carga simultánea de todos los dispositivos no sea posible.

Este producto proporciona una salida de carga inalámbrica de hasta 15W, y la salida de teléfono móvil admite 15W, 10W, 7.5W y 5W; la salida de iWatch admite hasta 2,5W; la salida de auriculares Bluetooth admite hasta 3W.

EN

THE PACKAGING INCLUDES:

- 1* 3 in 1 wireless charging station
- 1* Type C charging cable
- 1* User manual
- 1* Color Box

PRODUCT PARAMETERS:

- Model APH-MWC3
- Input: 5V≈2.5A, 9V≈3A
- Mobile phone wireless output: 15W/10W/7.5W/5W
- Watch wireless output: 3W
- Headphone wireless output: 2W
- Input interface: USB-C
- Conversion efficiency: up to 75% maximum
- Transmission distance: <8 mm

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

- When using this product, there should be no metal objects on the back of the phone, and the thickness of the phone shell should not exceed 3mm, otherwise the device cannot be charged.

- Keep the equipment dry, do not put it into water or any other liquid, and avoid using it in humid environments.

- Use QC3.0 adapter (support a mobile phone + iWatch + Bluetooth wireless earbud charging); use 9V/3A adapter (support dual mobile phones + iWatch charging); Please use the adapter above 18W when the whole equipment of the product works at the same time.

- Do not place magnetic cards, magnetic media and precision machinery too close to this product.

WARRANTY AND SAT DATA

Terms and Conditions

Innov8 Iberia guarantees this product for a period of three (3) years in all its parts, against any manufacturing and operating defect from the date of delivery to the end consumer and at no cost to the latter.

To make this warranty effective, no further requirements should be made other than the shipment of this product together with this warranty and the invoice or proof of purchase.

This warranty shall not be valid in the following cases:

When the details on the warranty or proof of purchase do not match the product.

When the product has been used in other than normal conditions or if it is used in disregard of the instruction manual accompanying this warranty document.

EL EMBALAJE INCLUYE:

- 1* Estación de carga inalámbrica 3 en 1
- 1* Cable de carga de tipo C
- 1* Manual de usuario
- 1* Caja de color

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO:

- Modelo APH-MWC3
- Entrada: 5V≈2.5A, 9V≈3A
- Salida inalámbrica del teléfono móvil: 15W/10W/7.5W/5W
- Salida inalámbrica para reloj: 3W
- Salida inalámbrica para auriculares: 2W
- Interfaz de entrada: USB-C
- Eficacia de conversión: hasta un 75% como máximo
- Distancia de transmisión: <8 mm

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD:

- Cuando utilice este producto, no debe haber objetos metálicos en la parte posterior del teléfono, y el grosor de la carcasa del teléfono no debe superar los 3 mm, de lo contrario el dispositivo no podrá cargarse.

- Mantenga el equipo seco, no lo introduzca en agua ni en ningún otro líquido, y evite utilizarlo en ambientes húmedos.

- Utilice un adaptador QC3.0 (soporta la carga de un teléfono móvil + iWatch + auriculares inalámbricos Bluetooth); utilice un adaptador de 9V/3A (soporta la carga de dos teléfonos móviles + iWatch); Por favor, utilice el adaptador por encima de 18W cuando todo el equipo del producto funcione al mismo tiempo.

- No coloque tarjetas magnéticas, soportes magnéticos ni maquinaria de precisión demasiado cerca de este producto.

DATOS GARANTÍA Y SAT

Términos y Condiciones

Innov8 Iberia garantiza este producto por el término de tres (3) años en todas sus partes, contra cualquier defecto de fabricación y funcionamiento a partir de la fecha de entrega al consumidor final y sin coste alguno para éste.

Para hacer efectiva esta garantía, no deben exigirse mayores requisitos que el envío de este producto junto con esta garantía y la factura o comprobante de compra.

Esta garantía no será válida en los siguientes casos: Cuando los datos de la garantía o comprobante de compra no coincidan con el producto.

When the product has been opened or altered by unauthorised personnel.

SIMPLIFIED DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereunder, innov8 Iberia S.L. declares that the type of electrical equipment, 3 in 1 wireless charger MCWIR0010 (APH-MWC3), is in conformity with the EMC (2014/30/EU) Electromagnetic Compatibility, RoHS (2011/65/EU); Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances directive, RED (2014/53/EU); Radio Equipment Directive, REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006; Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) and LVD (2014/35/EU); Low Voltage Directive

The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available at the following Internet address:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCWIR0010/DOC_MCWIR0010_EN.pdf



Producto distribuido by:
Innov8 Iberia S.L.
Les Planes, 2-4, Polígono Fontsaneta
08970 Sant Joan Despí, Barcelona

After-sales service:
iot@innov8iberia.com
Tel.: 93 474 95 92

Care for the environment and waste disposal:

Electrical and electronic equipment (EEE) and batteries contain materials, components and substances that can be hazardous to humans and the environment, when waste disposal is not carried out correctly.

Electrical and electronic equipment and batteries must be marked with this symbol, which means that these products cannot be disposed of together with normal household waste, but must be separated.To this end, all cities have set up collection systems in which the disposal of electrical and electronic equipment and batteries can be handed in free of charge at the local recycling station or other type of collection system. For more information, please contact your local technical department



Cuando el producto se haya utilizado en condiciones distintas a las normales o si se utiliza sin tener en cuenta el manual de instrucciones que acompaña este documento de garantía.

Cuando el producto haya sido abierto o alterado por personal no autorizado.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD SIMPLIFICADA

En virtud del presente documento, innov8 Iberia S.L. declara que el tipo de equipo eléctrico, 3 en 1 cargador inalámbrico modelo MCWIR0010 (APH-MWC3), es conforme a las directivas EMC (2014/30/EU) sobre Compatibilidad Electromagnética, RoHS (2011/65/EU); Restricción del uso de determinadas sustancias peligrosas en aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, REACH Regulación (EC) No 1907/2006; Registro, evaluación, autorización y restricción de sustancias y preparados químicos (REACH), RED (2014/53/EU); Directiva sobre equipos de radio y LVD (2014/35/EU); Baja tensión.

El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la dirección Internet siguiente:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCWIR0010/DOC_MCWIR0010_ES.pdf



Producto distribuido por:
Innov8 Iberia S.L.
Les Planes, 2-4, Polígono Fontsaneta
08970 Sant Joan Despí, Barcelona

Servicio Postventa:
iot@innov8iberia.com
Tel.: 93 474 95 92

Cuidado del medio ambiente y eliminación de residuos: Los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (EEE) y las baterías contienen materiales, componentes y sustancias que pueden ser peligrosos para los seres humanos y el medio ambiente, cuando la eliminación de los residuos no se realiza correctamente.

Aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos y baterías deberán estar marcados con este símbolo, lo que significa que estos productos no pueden eliminarse junto con los residuos domésticos normales, sino que debe separarse. Con este fin, todas las ciudades han establecido sistemas de recogida en los que la eliminación de los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos y las baterías se pueden entregar gratuitamente en la estación local de reciclaje o en otro tipo de sistema de recogida. Para obtener más información, póngase en contacto con la dirección técnica local.



ES

CARREGADOR SEN DIOS 3 EN 1

MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

INTRODUÇÃO DO PRODUTO

Este produto é um carregador sem fios multifunções 3 em 1 que suporta a série iPhone de telemóveis com carregamento magnético, iWatch, AirPods e outros dispositivos que suportam a norma de carregamento Qi. Este produto suporta o carregamento simultâneo de vários dispositivos, facilitando a colocação do telemóvel na vertical ou na horizontal sem afetar o carregamento, e pode ser utilizado como suporte para exibir o telemóvel durante o carregamento.



LUZ INDICADORA:

- Standby - luz branca
- Carregamento do telemóvel - luz verde
- Carregamento do iWatch - luz branca e azul
- Carregamento do auricular Bluetooth - luz branca e azul
- iWatch + auricular Bluetooth: luz branca e azul
- Telefone + iWatch + auricular Bluetooth: luz verde e azul

DESCRIÇÃO DO PRODUTO:

Este produto é compatível com a entrada de carregamento rápido QC3.0. Recomenda-se que a potência de entrada seja superior a 18W para carregar totalmente todas as saídas sem fios. Se a potência de entrada for inferior a 18W, a potência de saída pode ser insuficiente ou instável, impedindo o carregamento simultâneo de todos os dispositivos.

Este produto fornece uma potência de carregamento sem fios até 15W, e a saída do telemóvel suporta 15W, 10W, 7.5W e 5W; a saída do iWatch suporta até 2.5W; a saída do auricular Bluetooth suporta até 3W.

CHARGEUR SANS FIL 3-EN-1

MANUAL DE USUARIO

PRÉSENTATION DU PRODUIT

Ce produit est un chargeur sans fil multifonction 3-en-1 qui prend en charge les téléphones portables à charge magnétique de la série iPhone, l'iWatch, les AirPods et d'autres appareils compatibles avec la norme de charge Qi. Ce produit prend en charge le chargement simultané de plusieurs appareils, ce qui permet de placer facilement le téléphone portable à la verticale ou à l'horizontale sans affecter le chargement. Il peut également être utilisé comme support pour exposer le téléphone portable pendant le chargement.



VOYANT LUMINEUX :

- Veille - lumière blanche
- Chargement du téléphone - lumière verte
- Chargement de l'iWatch - lumière blanche et bleue
- Chargement de l'oreillette Bluetooth - lumière blanche et bleue
- iWatch + casque Bluetooth : lumière blanche et bleue
- Téléphone + iWatch + écouteurs Bluetooth : lumière verte et bleue

Description du produit :

Ce produit est compatible avec l'entrée de charge rapide QC3.0. Il est recommandé que la puissance d'entrée soit supérieure à 18 W pour obtenir une charge complète de toutes les sorties sans fil. Si la puissance de l'alimentation est inférieure à 18 W, la puissance de sortie risque d'être insuffisante ou instable, ce qui empêchera le chargement simultané de tous les appareils.

Ce produit fournit une puissance de charge sans fil allant jusqu'à 15W, et la sortie du téléphone portable prend en charge 15W , 10W , 7.5W et 5W ; la sortie de l'iWatch prend en charge jusqu'à 2,5W ; la sortie du casque Bluetooth prend en charge jusqu'à 3W.

PT

O EQUIPAMENTO É COMPOSTO POR

- 1° Estação de carregamento sem fios 3 em 1
- 1° Cabo de carregamento tipo C
- 1° Manual do utilizador
- 1° Caixa a cores

CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO :

- Modelo APH-MWC3
- Entrada: 5V⇒2.5A, 9V⇒3A
- Saída sem fios do telemóvel: 15W/10W/7.5W/5W
- Saída sem fios do relógio: 3W
- Saída sem fio do fone de ouvido: 2W
- Interface de entrada: USB-C
- Eficiência de conversão: até 75% no máximo
- Distância de transmissão: <8 mm

Equipamento aplicável: compatível com telemóveis recarregáveis sem fios compatíveis com Qi (com função de carregamento magnético), auscultadores de carregamento sem fios e o iWatch.

INSTRUÇÕES DE PROTEÇÃO:

- Quando utilizar este produto, não deve haver objectos metálicos na parte de trás do telemóvel e a espessura da capa do telemóvel não deve exceder 3 mm, caso contrário o dispositivo não pode ser carregado.
- Mantenha o dispositivo seco, não o mergulhe em água ou em qualquer outro líquido e evite utilizá-lo num ambiente húmido.
- Utilizar o adaptador QC3.0 (para carregar um telemóvel + o iWatch + o auricular sem fios Bluetooth); utilizar o adaptador 9V/3A (para carregar dois telemóveis + o iWatch); utilizar o adaptador acima de 18W quando todo o equipamento do produto estiver a funcionar ao mesmo tempo.
- Não colocar cartões magnéticos, suportes magnéticos e máquinas de precisão demasiado perto deste produto.

GARANTIA E DADOS DOS SAT

Termos e Condições

Innov8 Iberia garante este produto por um período de três (3) anos em todas as suas partes, contra qualquer defeito de fabrico e de funcionamento, desde a data de entrega ao consumidor final e sem custos para este último.

Para que esta garantia seja efectiva, não devem ser feitos outros requisitos para além do envio deste produto juntamente com esta garantia e a factura ou prova de compra.

Esta garantia não será válida nos seguintes casos:

L'EMBALLAGE EST COMPOSÉ DE :

- 1° Station de recharge sans fil 3-en-1
- 1° Câble de charge de type C
- 1° Manuel d'utilisation
- 1° Boîte de couleur

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT :

- Modèle APH-MWC3
- Entrée : 5V⇒2.5A, 9V⇒3A
- Sortie sans fil du téléphone portable : 15W/10W/7.5W/5W
- Sortie sans fil de la montre : 3W
- Sortie sans fil du casque : 2W
- Interface d'entrée : USB-C
- Efficacité de conversion : jusqu'à 75 % maximum
- Distance de transmission : <8 mm

Équipement applicable : compatible avec les téléphones mobiles sans fil rechargeables (avec fonction de charge magnétique) conformes à la norme Qi, les écouteurs à charge sans fil et l'iWatch.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ :

- Lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, aucun objet métallique ne doit se trouver à l'arrière du téléphone et l'épaisseur de la coque du téléphone ne doit pas dépasser 3 mm, sinon l'appareil ne peut pas être chargé.
- Gardez l'appareil au sec, ne le mettez pas dans l'eau ou dans tout autre liquide et évitez de l'utiliser dans un environnement humide.
- Utilisez l'adaptateur QC3.0 (pour charger un téléphone portable + l'iWatch + les écouteurs sans fil Bluetooth) ; utilisez l'adaptateur 9V/3A (pour charger deux téléphones portables + l'iWatch) ; utilisez l'adaptateur au-dessus de 18W lorsque l'ensemble de l'équipement du produit fonctionne en même temps.
- Ne placez pas de cartes magnétiques, de supports magnétiques et de machines de précision trop près de ce produit.

GARANTIE ET SAR DONNÉES

Dispositions et conditions

Innov8 Iberia offre une garantie de trois (3) ans sur ce produit dans toutes ses parties, contre tout défaut de fabrication et de fonctionnement à partir de la date de livraison au consommateur final et sans frais pour ce dernier.

Pour que cette garantie prenne effet, il ne faut rien demander d'autre que l'envoi de ce produit accompagné de cette garantie et de la facture ou de la preuve d'achat.

La présente garantie n'est pas valable dans les cas suivants :

Quando o produto tiver sido utilizado em condições diferentes das normais ou se for utilizado em violação do manual de instruções que acompanha este documento de garantia.

Quando o produto tiver sido aberto ou alterado por pessoal não autorizado.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE SIMPLIFICADA

Em virtude deste documento, innov8 Iberia S.L. declara que o tipo de equipamento elétrico, 3 em 1 carregador sem fios modelo MCWIR0010 (APH-MWC3), está em conformidade com o EMC (2014/30/EU) sobre Compatibilidade Electromagnética, RoHS (2011/65/UE); Restrição do uso de certas substâncias perigosas directiva, Regulamento REACH (CE) n.º 1907/2006; Registo, avaliação, autorização e restrição de substâncias químicas (REACH), RED (2014/53/EU); Directiva sobre equipamento de rádio y LVD (2014/35/EU); Directiva de Baixa Tensão .

O texto completo da Declaração de Conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte website:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DOC/MCWIR0010/DOC_MCWIR0010_PT.pdf



Produto distribuído por:
Innov8 Iberia S.L.
Les Planes, 2-4, Polígono Fontsanja
08970 Sant Joan Despí, Barcelona

Serviço pós-venda:
iot@innov8iberia.com
Tel.: 93 474 95 92

Cuidados com o ambiente e eliminação de resíduos: Equipamentos eléctricos e electrónicos (EEE) e baterias contêm materiais, componentes e substâncias que podem ser perigosos para os seres humanos e para o ambiente, quando a eliminação de resíduos não é efectuada correctamente.



O equipamento eléctrico e electrónico e as baterias devem ser marcados com este símbolo, o que significa que estes produtos não podem ser eliminados juntamente com o lixo doméstico normal, mas devem ser separados. Para este fim, todas as entidades criaram sistemas de recolha em que a eliminação de equipamento eléctrico e electrónico e baterias pode ser entregue gratuitamente na estação de reciclagem local ou outro tipo de sistema de recolha. Para mais informações, por favor contacte o seu departamento técnico local.

Lorsque les détails de la garantie ou de la preuve d'achat ne correspondent pas au produit.

Lorsque le produit a été utilisé dans des conditions autres que normales ou s'il est utilisé au mépris du manuel d'instructions accompagnant ce document de garantie.

Lorsque le produit a été ouvert ou modifié par du personnel non autorisé.

DÉCLARATION SIMPLIFIÉE DE CONFORMITÉ

En vertu de ce document, innov8 Iberia S.L. déclare que le type d'équipement électrique, 3 en 1 chargeur sans fils Reference MCWIR0010 (APH-MWC3), est conforme à la directive EMC (2014/30/EU); Directive sur la compatibilité électromagnétique, RoHS (2011/65/EU); Directive relative à la limitation de l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses, REACH Règlement (CE) n° 1907/2006 : enregistrement, évaluation et autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions applicables à ces substances (REACH), RED (2014/53/EU) : Directive sur les équipements radio et LVD (2014/35/EU); Directive sur la basse tension

Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible sur le site web suivant:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DOC/MCWIR0010/DOC_MCWIR0010_FR.pdf



Produit distribué par :
Innov8 Iberia S.L.
Les Planes, 2-4, Polígono Fontsanja
08970 Sant Joan Despí, Barcelone

Service après-vente :
iot@innov8iberia.com
Tél. : 93 474 95 92

Respect de l'environnement et de l'élimination des déchets : Les équipements électriques et électroniques (EEE) et les piles contiennent des matériaux, des composants et des substances qui peuvent être dangereux pour l'homme et l'environnement, lorsque l'élimination des déchets n'est pas effectuée correctement.



Les équipements électriques et électroniques et les piles doivent être marqués de ce symbole, ce qui signifie que ces produits ne peuvent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers normaux, mais doivent être séparés. A cette fin, toutes les villes ont mis en place des systèmes de collecte dans lesquels l'élimination des équipements électriques et électroniques et des piles peut être remise gratuitement à la station de recyclage locale ou à un autre type de système de collecte. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez contacter votre service technique local.

FR

